

Order no. 6 dtd. 07.03.2025

Both the accused namely Rakesh Mondal and Ananta Ghosh are present in Court in person and have filed hazira. Ld. PP I/C is present . Ld. Defence Counsel is present. No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave. ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge. The case is adjourned today. To 07.07.2025 for evidence. Prosecution to take effective Step.
D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna I/C